

Change in number of shares and votes in Precise Biometrics

The total number of shares in Precise Biometrics AB as per December 30, 2022, amounts to 47,512,597, divided into 46,427,597 ordinary shares and 1,085,000 shares of series C, corresponding to a total of 46,536,097 votes.

The increased number of shares and votes is due to a new share issue of 1,085,000 shares of series C within the company's incentive program LTI 2022/2028. The company holds all shares of series C. The shares are intended to be used for hedging of obligations under the incentive program.

Contacts

Patrick Höijer, CEO E-mail: <u>patrick.hoijer@precisebiometrics.com</u>

About Us

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) ("Precise") is a global supplier of identification software. The company offers products in various areas of application that enable users – using their own biometrics – to identify themselves in a convenient and secure way. Precise has two business areas; Digital Identity and Algo, and operates out of its offices in Lund, Sweden, Potsdam NY, USA and Shanghai, China. The Precise share is listed at Nasdaq Stockholm (PREC). For more information, please visit www.precisebiometrics.com

This information is information that Precise Biometrics is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2022-12-30 08:00 CET.

Attachments

Change in number of shares and votes in Precise Biometrics